SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 190 by Senator Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 10, change "Public Safety Services" to "public safety services"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 24, after "<u>32:388.1,</u>" insert "<u>R.S. 32:390,</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>**R.S. 32:289**</u>" to "<u>**R.S. 32:389**</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 10, line 3, after "commissioner" insert "or secretary"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 10, line 14, after "commissioner" insert "<u>or secretary</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 11, line 10, after "commissioner" insert "<u>or secretary</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 12, line 26, delete "thirty" and insert "forty-five"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 16 On page 13, line 21, after "ticket" insert ".", and delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 17 lines 22 through 25, and insert, "For purposes of this Section, "final disposition" shall be
- 18 defined as a final decision, not capable of appeal or review."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 14, line 28, delete "office of state police of the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 14, at the end of line 28, delete ", public"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 14, line 29, delete "safety services" and insert ", public safety services"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 16, line 21, after "commissioner" insert "or secretary"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 28 On page 19, line 22, after "All" and before "employees" insert "civilian"

Page 1 of 1 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Xavier Alexander.